202
KBZ Series
[KBZ Series control parts]
Master(Scanner) unit
KCA-01-M05
High function master(scanner) unit
KCA-20-M00
Slave(Adapter) unit

*	Handy terminal KCA-TPH-4C is used.
KCA-20-M00-00 KCA-20-M00-C0
How to order
A  Extension I/F unit
KCA 000 0M20
Code Content
A  Extension I/F unit
0 None
C CC-Link unit
D DeviceNet unit
Selection
guide
Slider Single axis specifications
R
od
R
-axis
2 axes
O
rthogonal axis specifications
3 axes
4 axes
Axis-related
part
C
ontrol part
Technical data
Safety
precautions
Discontinue
208
KBZ Series
[General specifications]
Controller KCA-20-M00
No. of control axes
Control of up to four axes by connecting slave(adapter) units.
Simultaneous control
Control method CP control, PTP control
semi-closed loop control
Interpolation function Three dimensional linear interpolation,
three dimensional circular interpolation
Encoder signal Line driver communication method
Instruction method Remote teaching,
direct teaching, or MDI
Speed/acceleration Speed 10 stages (changeable)
Acceleration 20 stages (changeable)
Operation method Step, continuous, single acting
Operation mode
Sequential (multitask)  (*1)
Palletizing, easy
External point designation
Number of programs Sequential: 16,
palletizing: 16, easy: 8
Step No. Max. 2,500 steps  (*2)
Coordinate table Each task: 999
Number of counters 99
Number of timers 9
Memory FRAM
CPU 32 bit (RISC/CPU SH7085)
Power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10% 0.5 A (external supply)
(*1)	Multitask is for up to four tasks (one task for axis control).
(*2)	Varies by mode used.
(*3)	Refer to the interface specifications on pages 209 and 210 to select Field/Bus interface specifications.
[I/O specifications]
Input specification
Input rating 24 VDC 7 mA/point
Insulation method Photo coupler
Power supply Request from a third party supplier (24 VDC)
Output specifications
Output style Transistor output (open collector)
Output capacity
(24 VDC)
System output max. 20 mA/point

Cable length
Cable length
How to order
A  Cable length Controller cable
KBZ CC 30M
Code Content
A  Cable length
30 3000 mm
40 4000 mm
50 5000 mm
Selection
guide
Slider Single axis specifications
R
od
R
-axis
2 axes
O
rthogonal axis specifications
3 axes
4 axes
Axis-related
part
C
ontrol part
Technical data
Safety
precautions
Discontinue
216
KBZ Series
Regenerative resistance
[Applications]
Use with the vertical axis.
(The unit prevents overvoltage generated in the controller.)
* There is a unit type with a cover (KCA-CAR-UN50) and a resistance type without a cover (KCA-CAR-0500).
* Discharge unit energy is all converted to heat.
* If there is abnormal heat generation in the resistance, it experiences contact output (N.C.).
* A one axis unit.
[Dimensions]
KCA-CAR-UN50 KCA-CAR-0500
Accessories: connector, wiring lever Accessories: relay connector × 2
30
7 88
24.2
8
5
22
13
0
13
6
4.2 Connector
5
8
60
30
22
5.3
13
0
90 90
20
20